Founding shareholders

Significant shareholders

Preference shareholders

Other shareholders – Domestic

Other shareholders – Foreign

No. Shareholder Number of shares held Ownership
percentage (%)

Number of
shareholders

1 State Ownership 0 0 0

2 Founding shareholders 12,131,115 0.35 1

-  Domestic 12,131,115 0.35 1

- Foreign 0 0 0

3 Significant shareholders (holding above 5%) 2,201,872,852 63.92 3

- Domestic 1,996,120,640 57.95 2

- Foreign 205,752,212 5.97 1

4 Trade union 0 0 0

5 Treasury shares 0 0 0

6 Preference shares 62,338,466 1.81 1

7 Other shareholders 1,168,426,623 33.92 18,226

 –  Domestic 968,291,539 28.10 16,168

 – Foreign 200,135,084 5.81 2,058

Total 3,444,769,056 100.00 18,231

 – Domestic 2,976,543,294 86.41 16,171

 – Foreign 468,225,762 13.59 2,060

Shareholder Structure

1.81%

63.92%

0.35%

28.1%

5.81%

In 2017, the Group did not increase charter capital.
(1) Existing shareholders
(2) International convertible bondholders
(3) New international shareholders

Time of
issuance

Transaction Shareholder Capital before the
issuance

(VND thousand)

Capital mobilized
from the issuance

(VND thousand)

Capital after the
issuance

(VND thousand)

2016 Conversion of international bonds (2) 18,681,880,870 716,667,640 19,398,548,510

Stock dividend (1) 19,398,548,510 2,133,799,410 21,532,347,920

Issuance of bonus shares (1) 21,532,347,920 4,884,731,620 26,377,079,540

2018 Stock dividend (1) 26,377,079,540 5,539,132,760 31,916,212,300

Private placement of preference shares (3) 31,916,212,300 840,000,000 32,756,212,300

2019 Private placement of ordinary shares (3) 32,756,212,300 1,543,141,590 34,299,353,890

Conversion of convertible preference shares (1) 34,299,353,890 9,786,330 34,309,140,220

2020
Share swap of Sai Dong Investment and
Urban Development JSC 34,309,140,220 138,550,340 34,447,690,560

Charter capital change history (2016 – 2020)

Dividend year Percentage (%) Form of payment Time of payment

2016 11.00 Share 2016

22.50 Share 2016

2018 21.00 Share 2018

In 2017, 2019 and 2020, the Group did not pay dividend.

Dividend Payment History (2016 – 2020)

No. Name Number of shares held Ownership percentage (%)

1 Vietnam Investment Group JSC 1,120,117,989 32.52

2 Mr. Pham Nhat Vuong 876,002,651 25.43

3 SK Investment Vina II Pte. Ltd. 205,752,212 5.97

Total 2,201,872,852 63.92

Vietnam Investment Group JSC is a related party to Mr. Pham Nhat Vuong.

Significant Shareholders (Holding Above 5%)